Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Agenda
Tuesday October 24, 2023 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

The Board meeting agenda and all supporting documents are available for public review at 8200 Old
Redwood Highway, Windsor, CA, 72 hours in advance of a scheduled board meeting. Materials related
to an item on this Agenda submitted to the Board after distribution of the agenda packet, and not
otherwise exempt from disclosure, will be made available for public inspection at the District Office at
8200 0ld Redwood Hwy, Windsor, during normal business hours and on the website at
www.sonomacountyfd.org. Copies of supplemental materials distributed at the Board meeting will be
available for public inspection at the meeting location.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special assistance to
participate in this meeting should contact District Executive Assistant Kathy Washington at the
District Office at 707-838-1170. Notification 48-hours before the meeting will enable the District to
make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

President Tognozzi

Vice President Treanor Secretary/Treasurer So Director Klick
Director Briare Director Hamann Director Weaver

OPEN TIME FOR PUBLIC EXPRESSION

(Three-minute time limit)

This is an opportunity for any member of the public to briefly address the District Board on any
matter that does not appear on this agenda. Items that appear to warrant a lengthier presentation
or Board consideration may be placed on the agenda for discussion at a future meeting.

AGENDA ADJUSTMENTS
An opportunity for the Board President to approve adjustments to the current agenda.

SONOMA COUNTY PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS’ ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT’S REPORT
An opportunity for the President of the Sonoma County Professional Firefighters Association to
address the Board on matters of the Association.

DIRECTOR REPORTS
An opportunity for Directors to report on their individual activities related to District business.

FIRE CHIEF'S REPORT
Chief Heine will report on District administration and operations.



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Agenda
Tuesday October 24, 2023 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

CONSENT CALENDAR ITEMS
These items can be acted on in one consolidated motion or may be removed from the Consent Calendar
and separately considered at the request of any Director.

1. Approve the minutes from the September 19, 2023 Regular Board of Directors Meeting
2. Approve bills and payables for September 2023.

ACTION ITEMS

1. RESOLUTION 2023-22 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SONOMA
COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT, COUNTY OF SONOMA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, APPROVING FISCAL
YEAR 2022-2023 AB 1600 FIRE IMPACT FEE REPORTS
The Board will consider approving Resolution 2023-22, approving fiscal year 2022-2023 AB 1600
Fire Impact Fee Reports.

2. RESOLUTION 2023-23 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE OFFICE OF
SPILL PREVENTION AND RESPONSE GRANT
The Board will consider adopting Resolution 2023-23 and authorize Chief Heine to execute the
California Department of Fish and Wildlife Office of Spill Prevention and Response Grant
documents.

3. ADOPTION OF SIDE LETTER FOR DIVISION CHIEF AND BATTALION CHIEF AGREEMENT
MODIFYING HOLIDAY PAY LANGUAGE TO COMPLY WITH CALPERS
The Board will consider approving the side letter to the Battalion Chief/Division Chief agreement
that amends the current language for reporting holiday pay to comply with CalPERS.

4. EOA-1 UPDATE
The Chief will update the Board on EOA-1.

5. APPROVAL OF CONTRACT BETWEEN THE SONOMA COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT AND THE
COUNTY OF SONOMA FOR EMERGENCY GROUND AMBULANCE SERVICE IN EOA-1
The Board will consider approving a contract to provide emergency ambulance service to the
County of Sonoma in Exclusive Operating Area 1.

6. THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SUB-CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SONOMA COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT AND MEDIC AMBULANCE, INC.
The Board will consider approval of a third amendment to the sub-contractor agreement with
Medic Ambulance, Inc.

COMMITTEE REPORT
1. Standing Committee: Finance Committee
2. Ad Hoc: Facilities

FINANCIAL REPORTS



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Agenda
Tuesday October 24, 2023 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

COMMUNICATIONS
CLOSED SESSION

1. Conference with Legal Counsel - Exposure to Litigation (Govt Code section 54956.9(a):
AMR West v. County of Sonoma; Sonoma County Superior Court Case No. SCV-272948

2. Anticipated Litigation (two cases) (Government Code section 54956.9(b)).
REPORT OUT ON CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Public Hearing
Regular Board Minutes
Tuesday September 19, 2023, 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

CALL TO ORDER

Tognozzi called the meeting to order at 2:00

Present for Staff: Deputy Chief Busch, Bolduc, Washington
Present for Counsel: Adams

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

President Tognozzi-present

Vice President Treanor-present Secretary/Treasurer So-present Director Klick-present

Director Briare -present Director Hamann-present Director Weaver-present

OPEN TIME FOR PUBLIC EXPRESSION
None

AGENDA ADJUSTMENTS
None

SONOMA COUNTY PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS’ ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT’S REPORT

Dennis Rutkowski spoke about the fundraiser for the Maui Firefighters’ will be this Sunday from 5-7
at Paradise Winery; Goal is to have a Swift Water Tech on daily at the river; in the process of getting a
new union President with the promotion of Mike Stornetta.

DIRECTOR REPORTS
None

FIRE CHIEF’S REPORT

Deputy Chief Ron Busch gave the Chief’s report. He reviewed the activities of the crews and events over the
month. He discussed; important upcoming dates for meetings and events; promotions, shift transfers;
October meeting will be Oct. 24; fire prevention week in October and annual Open House at stations 3 & 7 will
be Oct. 22; 8886 calls for service this year so far; 5400 hours on strike teams since 8/15/23; 3 recent code

blue calls, all saves. Awesome teamwork by staff.

CONSENT CALENDAR ITEMS
A motion by A motion by Klick and a second by Briare approved the minutes from the August 15,

2023, regular meeting, August 29, 2023, special board meeting and the bills and payables from August
2023.7-0-0



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Public Hearing
Regular Board Minutes
Tuesday September 19, 2023, 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

ACTION ITEMS
Public Hearing opened at 2:20

Public Hearing: The Board will conduct a public hearing to consider adoption of a Resolution
adopting the fiscal year budgets for FY 2023/2024 SCFD-General Fund and SCFD-Emergency

Medical Service Enterprise Fund.

Public Hearing closed at 2:21

1. RESOLUTION 2023-17 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SONOMA COUNTY

FIRE DISTRICT, COUNTY OF S A T I DOPTING THE FY 2023-2024 FINAL
BUDGET FOR THE SONOMA COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT-GENERAL FUND

The Board shall open the item for public hearing and take action upon close of the public comments. The
Board will consider approving Resolution 2023-17, adopting a final budget for the Sonoma County Fire
District-General Fund for fiscal year 2023/2024, period of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 in the amount of
$36,909,016.00

A motion by Hamann and seconded by Weaver adopted Resolution 2023-17. 7-0-0. Roll call vote.

2. RESOLUTION 2023-18 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SONOMA COUNTY
FIRE DISTRICT, COUNTY OF SONOMA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE FY 2023-2024 FINAL
BUDGET FOR THE SONOMA COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT-EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE ENTERPRISE

FUND
The Board shall open the item for public hearing and take action upon close of the public comments. The

Board will consider approving Resolution 2023-18, adopting a final budget for the Sonoma County Fire
District-Emergency Medical Service Enterprise fund for fiscal year 2023/2024, period of July 1, 2023 to June
30, 2024 in the amount of $15,147,000.00

A motion by So and seconded by Treanor adopted Resolution 2023-18. 7-0-0. Roll call vote

3. RESOLUTION 2023-19 AMENDING THE DISTRICT FUND BALANCE DESIGNATIONS
The Board will consider adopting Resolution 2023-19, amending the District fund balance designations,
increasing the apparatus replacement fund designation in the amount of $150,000.00 and increasing the
facility capital improvement fund designation in the amount of $500,000.00

A motion by Treanor and seconded by Weaver adopted Resolution 2023-19. 7-0-0. Roll call vote

4. RESOLUTION 2023-20 ESTABLISHING THE FISCAL YEAR 2023/2024 APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT FOR

THE DISTRICT
The Board will consider adopting Resolution 2023-20 establishing the fiscal year 2023/2024 appropriations
limit for the Sonoma County Fire District.

A motion by Weaver and seconded by Treanor adopted Resolution 2023-20. 7-0-0. Roll call vote

5. RESOLUTION 2023-21 CAL FIRE VFA GRANT



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Public Hearing
Regular Board Minutes
Tuesday September 19, 2023, 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

The Board will consider adopting Resolution 2023-21 and authorize Chief Heine to execute the Volunteer Fire
Assistance Program agreement.

A motion by Treanor and seconded by So adopted Resolution 2023-21. 7-0-0.

6. MODIFICATION OF MOU HOLIDAY PAY AND INCENTIVE PAY LANGUAGE
The Board will consider approving the side letter to the MOU addressing the changes to the MOU language
for Holiday Pay and Incentive Pay. There were a few paragraphs in the current SCFD MOU that required

clarification with CalPERS.

A motion by Weaver and seconded by Hamann approved the side letter to the MOU addressing the
changes to the language for holiday and incentive pay. 7-0-0

COMMITTEE REPORT
1. Standing Committee: Finance Committee- n/a

2. Ad Hoc: Facilities-n/a

FINANCIAL REPORTS
Enclosed

COMMUNICATIONS
Enclosed

CLOSED SESSION- Board and staff entered closed session at 2:40

1. Conference with Legal Counsel - Exposure to Litigation (Govt Code section 54956.9(a):
AMR West v. County of Sonoma; Sonoma County Superior Court Case No. SCV-272948

2. Anticipated Litigation (two cases) (Government Code section 54956.9(b)).

REPORT OUT ON CLOSED SESSION
Board and staff ended closed session at 3:45. Instruction given to staff; no reportable action taken.

ADJOURNMENT
3:45

( fets]

Kathy Wasi{ington- Secreta

to the Board



Sonoma County Fire District

5:06 PM
1017123 Transaction List by Vendor
September 2023
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount

1000 Bulbs.com

Biil 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -183.66

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10105 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -183.66
2 Eleven Shields

Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6022 A -Struct... -1,453.05

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10138 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,453.05
Aaction Rents

Bil} 09/18/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -212.42

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10179 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -212.42
AFLAC

Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -4,388.86

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10139 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -4,388.86
Air Exchange Inc

Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 K- Plymo... -3,038.10

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10140 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -3,038.10
Alert-all

Biil 09/18/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6300 A- Preve... -8,484.70

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10180 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -8,484.70
AT&TICalnet3

Bill 09/18/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -269.00

Bitl 09/18/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -48.71

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10181 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -269.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10213 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -48.71

Bill 09/26/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -369.36

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10220 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -369.36
B & H Photo- Video

Bill 09/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6457 H- Comp... -1,306.95

Bill 09/19/2023 21615, Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -5,888.98

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10182 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,306.95

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10214 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -5,888.98

Bil} 09/26/2023 21668... Accounts Payable 6457 H- Comp... -1,438.31

Bili Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10221 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -1,438.31
Baltazar Moraies

Bill 09/26/2023 Ambulance Refund Accounts Payabie 3670 A- Ambul... -200.00

Bit Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10222 Ambulance Refund 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -200.00
Bay Alarm Co

Bill 09/05/2023 20805... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,071.79

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10106 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,071.79

Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 8510 Q- Statio... -5,687.50

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10141 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -5,687.50

Bill 09/18/2023 20863... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -245.28

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10183 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -245.28
Beck's Shoes, Inc.

Bill 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6021 B- Class ... -381.65

Bili Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10107 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -381.65
Beverly Thompson

Bitl 09/26/2023 Ambulance Refund Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -200.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10223 Ambulance Refund 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -200.00
Bill Lellis

Bill 09/12/2023 Accounts Payable 6500 A- Plan ... -140.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10142 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -140.00

Bill 09/26/2023 Victoria Oaks Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -280.00

Bili Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10224 Victoria Oaks 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -280.00
Burton's Fire Inc

Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Maint... -282.30

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10143 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -282.30

Bill 09/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Maint... -259.76

Bili Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10184 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -259.76

Bill 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 D- Pump... -8,997 44

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10225 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -8,897 .44
CAL-PERS

Check 09/05/2023 EFT August 2023 Misc Pepra 107-Summit- Payroli X -SPLIT- -8,023.34

Check 09/05/2023 EFT August 2023 Misc Classic 107-Summit- Payroll X -SPLIT- -4,467.02

Check 09/05/2023 EFT August 2023 Safety Classic 107-Summit- Payroll X -SPLIT- -113,153.86

Check 09/05/2023 EFT August 2023 Safety Pepra 107-Summit- Payroll X -SPLIT- -185,351.35
CAL Pers 457 Supplemental income Pian

Check 09/14/2023 EFT 9/1-9/15/23 457 107-Summit- Payroli X -SPLIT- -36,900.31
California American Water

Bill 09/19/2023 1015-... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -123.70

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10185 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -123.70
California Fire Chiefs Association

Bill 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 7120H-CalC... -550.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10108 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -550.00
California State Disbursement Unit

Bilt 09/19/2023 Order ... Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -600.00

Bilt 09/19/2023 Order ... Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -877.50

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10186 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -600.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10215 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -877.50

Page 1



Sonoma County Fire District

5:06 PM
10117123 Transaction List by Vendor
September 2023
Type Date Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount

Cascade Fire Equipment

Bifl 09/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payabie 6022 A -Struct... -1,285.73

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10187 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -1,285.73
Clark Pest Control

Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -82.00

Biil 09/12/2023 Accounts Payabie -SPLIT- -337.00

Bili Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10144 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -82.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10176 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -337.00

Bitl 09/19/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -182.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10188 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -192.00

Bill 09/26/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -235.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10226 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -235.00
Code 3 Rescue

Bill 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,400.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10227 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -2,400.00
Comcast Business

Bifl 09/05/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -414.77

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10109 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -414.77

Bill 09/12/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -278.18

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10145 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -278.18

Bill 09/19/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -404.77

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10189 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -404.77
County of Sonoma Human Resources

Bitl 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 5929 A -Benefi... -646.52

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10110 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -646.52
Cream's Towing Inc

Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Maint... -636.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10146 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -636.00

Bilt 09/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Maint... -866.25

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10190 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -866.25
CSFA

Bill 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6280 C- CSFA... -9,095.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10111 1056-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -9,085.00
Dana Hampson

Bill 09/12/2023 SCFD... Accounts Payable 6500 B- Strate... -3,825.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10147 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -3,825.00
Dean Crothers

Bilf 09/05/2023 Vegetation Inspections Accounts Payable 6501 A- Contr... -2,310.00

Bill 09/05/2023 Life Safety inspections Accounts Payable 6501 B-Life Sa... -980.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10112 Vegetation Inspections 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -2,310.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10136 Life Safety Inspections 106-Surnmit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -880.00
DOIBLM

Bill 09/26/2023 20230... Accounts Payable 7120 S- Materi... -211.94

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10228 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -211.94
EAN Services, LLC

Bill 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,149.95

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10113 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,149.95
Eileen Joseph

Bilf 09/26/2023 Ambulance Refund Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambut... -127.79

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10229 Ambulance Refund 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -127.79
EverBank, N.A.

Biil 08/26/2023 g7033... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copie... -316.28

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10230 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -316.28
Ferrellgas

Bill 09/12/2023 Accou... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -600.23

Bifl Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10148 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -600.23
First Responders Resiliency, Inc

Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6461 A- Healt... -2,499.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10149 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -2,499.00
Fishman Supply Co.

Bilt 09/05/2023 Cust#... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -500.50

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10114 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -500.50
Fletcher Fabrication, LLC

Bitl 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Maint... -1,671.67

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10150 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,5671.97
Forestville Water District

Bill 09/05/2023 Custo... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -300.71

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10115 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -300.71

Bilt 09/12/2023 Custo... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -424.00

Bili Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10151 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -424.00
Franchise Tax Board

Bill 09/19/2023 FTB ... Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -2,802.58

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10191 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -2,802.58
GALLS, Inc

Bili 09/12/2023 Inveic... Accounts Payable 6021 B- Class ... -97.86

Biil Pmt -Check 08/12/2023 10152 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -97.86

Page 2



5:06 PM Sonoma County Fire District

1017123 Transaction List by Vendor
September 2023
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount

Garrett Hardware of Windsor

Bill 09/05/2023 Acct #... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -80.93

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10116 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -90.93
Golden Gate North

Bilf 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 F- Appar... -30.38

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10153 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -30.38
GoTo Communications, Inc

Bill 09/12/2023 IN710... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -1,789.36

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10154 1056-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,789.36

Bill 09/19/2023 IN710... Accounts Payable 6457 C- Softw... -443.07

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10182 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -443.07
Grainger

Bill 09/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6880 A- Small ... -136.35

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10193 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -136.35
Hansel Auto Group

Bill 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable ~-SPLIT- -1,163.09

Bitl 08/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable ~SPLIT- -2,747.52

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10117 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,163.09

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10135 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -2,747.52

Bill 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,894.64

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10231 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -1,894.64
Huffman Engineering & Surveying

Bili 09/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 8510 N- Statio... -4,320.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10194 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -4,320.00
IBS

Check 09/15/2023 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X 6633 A- Payrol... -1,347.50

Check 09/15/2023 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X -SPLIT- -602,306.22

Check 09/15/2023 EFT taxes 107-Summit- Payroli X -SPLIT- -265,230.80

Check 09/29/2023 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X -SPLIT- -542,486.30

Check 09/29/2023 EFT Taxes 107-Summit- Payroll X -SPLIT- -209,142.46

Check 09/29/2023 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X 6633 A- Payrol... -336.50
ideal Hardware

Bill 09/19/2023 Accou... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -59.06

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10195 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -59.06
Integrated Communications Strategies, LLC

Biil 09/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -5,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10196 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -5,000.00
Interstate Sign Products, Inc.

Bilt 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6300 C- Addre... -2,707.14

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10232 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -2,707.14
Jeff Brant

Bil 09/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 8463 C-Parcel... -100.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10197 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -100.00
Jerry Howell

Bill 09/26/2023 Ambulance Refund Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -75.00

Bilt Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10233 Ambulance Refund 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -75.00
John Lantz

Bitl 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6500 D- John ... -1,949.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10118 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya.., -1,949.00
Jose Rico Mendez

Bill 09/12/2023 Reimbursement Accounts Payable 7120 P- Traini... -450.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10155 Reimbursement 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -450.00
Joyce Armstrong

Bifl 09/26/2023 Ambulance Refund Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -225.00

Bifl Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10234 Ambulance Refund 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -225.00
Julia Gerner

Bilt 09/26/2023 Armbulance Refund Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -164.54

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10235 Ambulance Refund 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -164.54
Karri Pierson

Bill 09/05/2023 Accounts Payable 6500 Q- CQI C... -1,300.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10119 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,300.00

Bill 09/19/2023 Accounts Payable 6500 Q- CQiC... -1,040.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10198 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya.., -1,040.00
Ken Chaffee

Check 09/10/2023 16191 reimbursement for taxes paid  107-Summit- Payrol X 5910 A- Salari... -201.77
Kyocera Document Solutions N. CA Inc

Bill 09/16/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copie... -209.40

Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2023 10199 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -209.40
Kyocera Document Solutions Northern CA

Bill 09/12/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -38.33

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10156 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -38.33
L. N Curtis & Sons

Bili 09/12/2023 INV74... Accounts Payable 6154 B- Hose -31,139.50

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10157 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -31,139.50
Lake Parts Inc

Bill 09/12/2023 23910 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -171.24

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10158 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -171.24
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Sonoma County Fire District

5:06 PM
1017123 Transaction List by Vendor
September 2023
Type Date Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount
Law Offices of Peter Flanderka
Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -544.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10159 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -544.00
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore
Bill 09/12/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -4,120.95
Bili Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10180 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -4,120.95
Bill 09/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -1,127.50
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10200 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,127.50
Life Assist, Inc.
Bill 09/05/2023 Accou... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -8,655.06
Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10120 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -8,655.06
LineGear
Bilt 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6021 A- Class ... -2,693.10
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10236 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -2,693.10
Lubrivan Truck Svcs Inc
Bilt 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Maint... -360.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10161 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -360.00
Madison Templeman
Bill 09/26/2023 Ambulance Refund Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -225.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10237 Ambulance Refund 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -225.00
Mark A. Clementi, Ph.D.
Bil 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6500 J- Backg... -3,870.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10162 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -3,870.00
Mathew Schuize
Bill 09/26/2023 Ambulance Refund Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -3,.285.79
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10238 Ambulance Refund 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -3,285.79
Municipal Emergency Services/MES
Bill 09/05/2023 IN192... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,248.48
Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10121 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,248.49
Biil 09/19/2023 IN193... Accounts Payable 6022 A -Struct... -989.14
Bil} 09/19/2023 IN193... Accounts Payable 6022 B -Wildia... -419.60
Bill 09/19/2023 IN193... Accounts Payable 6022 A -Struct... -494.57
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10201 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -989.14
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2023 10216 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -419.60
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10219 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -494.57
Bill 09/26/2023 IN193... Accounts Payable 6022 A -Struct... -445.68
Bill Pmt -Check 00/26/2023 10239 108-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -445.68
Nate DeJdung
Bill 09/12/2023 Vegetation Inspections Accounts Payable 6501 A- Contr... -855.00
Bill 09/12/2023 Vegetation inspections Accounts Payable 6501 A- Contr... -600.00
Bill 09/12/2023 Life Safety Inspections Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -420.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10163 Vegetation Inspections 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -855.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10177 Vegetation inspections 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -600.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10178 Life Safety Inspections 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -420.00
Bill 09/26/2023 Life Safety Inspections Accounts Payable 6501 B-Life Sa... -542.50
Bilt 08/26/2023 Veg. Inspections Accounts Payable 6501 A- Contr... -1,065.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10240 Life Safety Inspections 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -542.50
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10258 Veg. Inspections 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -1,065.00
Nick Barbieri Trucking, LLC
Bil} 09/05/2023 CL25... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/... -3,320.80
Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10122 105-Surmmit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -3,320.80
Biil 09/12/2023 00563... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -4,816.68
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10164 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -4,916.68
Bill 09/19/2023 00570... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/... -1,486.79
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10202 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,486.79
Bill 09/26/2023 CL286... Accounts Payabie 7201 A -Gas/... -2,986.88
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10241 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -2,986.88
North Bay Commercial Services, Inc.
Bill 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -10,180.00
Biil Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10242 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -10,180.00
Northgate Company, Inc
Bill 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -522.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10243 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -522.00
Pacific Mobile Structures
Bill 09/19/2023 INV-0... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copie... -2,457.04
Bilt Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10203 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -2,457.04
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10/17/23 Transaction List by Vendor
September 2023
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount
Partnership Health Plan of California
Bili 09/26/2023 99818... Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -1,131.31
Bill 09/26/2023 91794... Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -81.80
Bilt 09/26/2023 97942... Accounts Payabie 3670 A- Ambul... -81.80
Bill 09/26/2023 93093... Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -81.80
Bill 09/26/2023 92117... Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -81.80
Bilt 09/26/2023 94356... Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -81.80
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10244 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -1,131.31
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10259 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -81.80
Bili Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10280 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -81.80
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10261 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -81.80
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10262 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -81.80
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10263 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -81.80
Peterson Trucks Inc
Bili 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Maint... -123.55
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10165 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -123.55
Bill 09/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,346.43
Bill 09/19/2023 27502... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -113.99
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10204 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,346.43
Bili Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10217 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -113.99
PG&E
Bill 09/05/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,500.61
Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10123 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -2,500.61
Bill 08/12/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -292.73
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10166 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -292.73
Bill 09/19/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -8,189.75
Bilt Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10205 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -8,189.76
Bill 09/26/2023 93400... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -557.34
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10245 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -557.34
Portola Systems Inc.
Bili 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,676.84
Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10124 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -2,676.84
Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6457 C- Softw... -1,631.25
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10167 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,531.25
Bill 08/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6457 C- Softw... -2,167.50
Bill 09/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6457 C- Softw... -5,448.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10206 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -2,167.50
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2023 10218 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -5,449.00
Bil 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6457 C- Softw... -18,336.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10246 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -18,336.00
Positive Promotions, Inc
Bill 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6300 A- Preve... -3,986.18
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10247 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -3,986.18
Preferred Alliance Inc
Bill 08/19/2023 01890... Accounts Payable 6500 J- Backg... -42.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10207 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -42.00
Range Global Services
Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -220.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10168 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -220.00
Recology Sonoma Marin
Bill 09/05/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,149.95
Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10125 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,149.95
Regents of the University of Catifornia
Bilf 09/12/2023 BMLD... Accounts Payable 7120 J- Speci... -4,650.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10169 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -4 650.00
Resolve Insurance Systems
Bilt 09/12/2023 Augus... Accounts Payable 6666 C- Coliec... -1,014.31
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10170 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -1,014.31
Ryan's Automotive
Bilt 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -132.56
Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10126 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -132.66
Santa Rosa Junior College
Bill 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -368.25
Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10127 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -368.25
Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -226.50
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10171 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -226.50
Santa Rosa, City of
Bill 09/26/2023 Cust#... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -71.88
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10248 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -71.96
Sign Dynamics
Bilt 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6880 A- Small ... -268.28
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10249 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -268.28
Silveria GMC
Bill 09/12/2023 Invoic... ' Accounts Payable -SPUT- -937.37
Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10172 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -937.37
Sonoma County Professional FF L1401
Bill 09/19/2023 Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -13,340.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10208 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -13,340.00
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Sonoma Media Investments, LLC

Bitl 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6800 A- Public... -398.00

Bili Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10128 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -398.00
Stadri Emblems, inc.

Bill 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6022 F- Explor... -238.17

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10250 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -238.17
Standard Insurance Company

Bill 09/26/2023 00 64... Accounts Payable 5931 A- Disabi... -3,103.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10251 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -3,103.00
Stericycle, Inc.

Bilt 08/05/2023 Invoic ... Accounts Payable 6261 A -ALS/B... -404.39

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10129 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -404.39

Bill 09/26/2023 80047... Accounts Payable 6261 A -ALS/B... -999.63

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10252 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -999.63
Super Service Plumbing

Bill 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -125.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10253 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -125.00
The Permanente Medical Group INC

Bill 09/19/2023 32090... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,418.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10209 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... ~1,419.00
Town of Windsor Water District

Bilt 09/26/2023 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -942.63

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10254 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -942.63
True Value Hardware

Bifl 09/19/2023 725-164 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -60.04

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10210 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -60.04
Universal Building Services

Bill 09/05/2023 51780... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -897.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10130 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -897.00
US-Bank Equipment Finance

Bill 09/12/2023 50890... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -715.02

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10173 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -715.02
Valley Power Systems North, Inc

Bilt 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,910.61

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10131 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -2,910.61
Verizon Wireless

Bill 09/26/2023 37134... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -3,362.22

Bili Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10255 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -3,362.22
Wanxie Sanitary Supply

Bill 09/05/2023 Custo... Accounts Payable 6084 A- Janito... -728.71

Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2023 10132 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -728.71
Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Serv, LLC

Bilt 09/26/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copie... -166.01

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10256 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -166.01
WEX BANK

Bill 09/12/2023 91675... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/... -2,329.52

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10174 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -2,329.52
William L Adams PC

Bill 08/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -2,038.50

Bill 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -5,140.50

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10133 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -2,038.50

Bifl Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10137 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -5,140.50
Wiitiam Turner

Bilt 09/26/2023 Ambulance Refund Accounts Payable 3670 A- Ambul... -200.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 10257 Ambulance Refund 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -200.00
Wittman Enterprises, LLC.

Bill 09/19/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6666 A- EMS ... -13,883.40

Bili Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10211 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -13,883.40
WSCFF

Bill 09/05/2023 Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -8,300.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 10134 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -8,300.00

Bill 09/19/2023 Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -8,800.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2023 10212 105-Summit- Checking Accounts Paya... -8,800.00
ZOLL Medical Corporation

Bil} 09/12/2023 38029... Accounts Payable 6261 A -ALS/B... -301.03

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 10175 105-Summit- Checking X Accounts Paya... -301.03
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AP Triton, LLC

Bill 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal f... -3,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 2005 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... Accounts Paya... -3,000.00
Gervais & Associates

Bill 09/05/2023 July/A... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal f... -1,200.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 2006 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -1,200.00
Integrated Communications Strategies, LLC

Bill 09/05/2023 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal f... -5,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 2007 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -5,000.00
Tucker Bierbaum

Bill 09/12/2023 Accounts Payable 6500 - Medica... -3,500.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/12/2023 2009 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -3,500.00
William L. Adams PC

Bill 09/05/2023 Invaic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal f... -16,566.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2023 2008 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -16,566.00
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Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Staff Report

Date: October 24, 2023

Topic: Sonoma County Fire District AB1600 Reporting for the Fiscal Year
ending June 30, 2023.

Recommendation:

Approve Resolution # 2023-22 Sonoma County Fire District AB1600 Reporting for the Fiscal Year
ending June 30, 2022.

Financial Impact: No Financial Impact

Background:
66006(b)(1)(A)

State law requires any local agency that imposes development impact fees to prepare an